identify high-risk account and expense codes subject to federal scrutiny. Offeror to 

provide recommendations to manage high risk accounts to comply with federal 

regulations. 

6. SPACE SURVEY 

6.1. The approximate total gross square footage of the University campus is six-

million-nine-hundred-sixty-one-thousand-two-hundred-fifty-one (6,961,251), which 

includes approximately one-hundred-sixty-seven (167) buildings. Campus Building 

List  

6.1.1. Space inventory for the mountain campus by building and room number 

will be available to the Awarded Offeror. This data includes square footage, 

FICM code and department assignments. A full campus wide strategic space